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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

25.
26.
27.

Position

Director

Finance Director
District Director
District Librarian
Library Director
Human Resources
Library Director

Manager

Manager

Library Manager Il
Library Manager
Principal Librarian
Library Manager IV
Library Manager IV
Library Manager Il
Interim-Finance Director

IT Administrator Ill

Library Manager Ill
Support Svcs. Manager
Senior Librarian

Library Manager I
Librarian llI

Library Manager I

District Librarian

Librarian Il
Librarian Il

Librarian Il

Other Positions Held Special District

Palos Verdes Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Altadena Library District
Dixon Public Library District
Placentia Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Beaumont Library District

Palos Verdes Library District

Palos Verdes Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Altadena Library District

Palos Verdes Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Altadena Library District

Palos Verdes Library District

Palos Verdes Library District
Buena Park Library District
Beaumont Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Palos Verdes Library District

Blanchard/Santa Paula Public
Library District

Palos Verdes Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Palos Verdes Library District

Department

Director
Administration
Administration
Admin
Administration
Administration
Administration

Information
Technology

Facilities

Digital Services
Branches
Technical Services
Adult Services
Technical Services
Young Readers
Administration

Information
Technology

Circulation
Circulation
Outreach Services
Young Readers
Librarian

Adult Services

Administration

Librarian
Digital Services

Librarian

Total Wages

$141,362
$122,728
$119,734
$110,429
$108,883
$104,049
$101,400

$97,843

$96,853
$93,623
$87,085
$86,395
$85,519
$85,097
$83,467
$81,412
$80,763

$80,441
$79,461
$79,379
$77,844
$77,600
$76,511
$74,107

$72,112
$71,652
$69,279

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$36,303
$36,423
$19,348
$27,233
$28,533
$29,171
$14,353
$33,471

$19,185
$26,310
$30,177
$15,628
$26,311
$29,820
$32,049

$0
$23,774

$23,843
$16,132
$12,755
$28,144
$28,145
$20,397
$14,428

$14,234
$22,080
$26,461



28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.

46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

Librarian Il

Senior Librarian
Senior Librarian
Senior Librarian
Librarian Il

Library Assistant Il
Librarian Il

Senior Librarian
Librarian Il
Librarian Il
Network Info Specialist
Director

Librarian Il
Librarian Il
Librarian |
Librarian Il

Library Director

IT Administrator Il

Library Associate Il
Business Manager
Librarian |

Librarian |

Library Manager |
Librarian Il

Librarian Il
Administrative Assistant Ill
Maintenance Worker IV
Librarian |

Senior Librarian

Library Manager |
Public Svc. Manager

Palos Verdes Library District
Beaumont Library District
Altadena Library District
Altadena Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Dixon Public Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Beaumont Library District
Placentia Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Altadena Library District

Coalinga-Huron Library District

Placentia Library District
Beaumont Library District
Buena Park Library District
Buena Park Library District
Buena Park Library District
Palos Verdes Library District

Altadena Library District
Placentia Library District
Placentia Library District
Altadena Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Buena Park Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Buena Park Library District
Altadena Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Buena Park Library District

Librarian

Technical Services
Adult Services
Children's Services
Librarian

Admin

Librarian

Youth Services
Adult Services
Librarian

Technical Services
Coalinga Branch
Children's Services
Outreach Services
Reference/Children
Reference/Children
Administration

Information
Technology

Administration
Administration
Adult Services
Children's Services
Circulation
Librarian
Reference/Children
Administration
Facilities
Reference/Children
Branch Services
Branches

Administration

$67,244
$66,996
$66,697
$66,697
$66,350
$66,136
$65,733
$65,104
$65,031
$64,544
$64,457
$63,580
$63,488
$61,728
$61,120
$61,120
$59,613
$58,407

$58,370
$58,154
$57,852
$57,585
$56,292
$55,833
$55,615
$55,100
$54,758
$54,339
$54,279
$53,661
$53,080

$25,921
$11,765
$13,430
$13,430
$20,934
$17,818
$20,934
$11,449
$12,954
$25,329
$13,180

$9,742
$12,480
$10,944
$15,149
$17,900

$6,645
$19,582

$11,976
$24,538
$12,262
$12,188
$19,310
$19,733
$10,668
$18,755
$23,278
$11,451
$12,672
$22,423
$10,841



59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

Technical Services Assist IV
Technical Services Assistant Il
Administration Assistant Il
Building Serviceman
Library Associate

Library Associate

Library Associate

Library Associate
Maintenance Worker Il
Library Associate

Interim Director

Controller

Library Assistant IV
Librarian |

Library Associate

Technical Services Specialist
Administrative Assistant
Librarian |

Library Assistant |

Technical Services Assist Il
Maintenance Worker |
Executive Secretary
Technical Services Assist |
Librarian |

Clerk Il

Literacy Manager

Librarian |

Librarian |

Maintenance Worker |
Children's Services Specialist

Maintenance Worker |

Palos Verdes Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Altadena Library District
Altadena Library District
Altadena Library District
Altadena Library District
Altadena Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Altadena Library District
Banning Library District

Palo Verde Valley Library
District

Palos Verdes Library District
Buena Park Library District
Altadena Library District

Coalinga-Huron Library District

Placentia Library District
Dixon Public Library District
Dixon Public Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Altadena Library District
Palos Verdes Library District
Dixon Public Library District
Buena Park Library District
Del Norte County Library
Placentia Library District
Placentia Library District
Palos Verdes Library District

Coalinga-Huron Library District

Palos Verdes Library District

Technical Services
Technical Services
Administration
Administration
Branch Services
Children's Services
Circulation
Technical Services
Facilities

Adult Services
Library

Administration

Branches
Reference/Children
Administration
Coalinga Branch
Administration
Operations
Operations
Technical Services
Facilities
Administration
Technical Services
Operations
Circulation

Library

Adult Services
Children's Services
Facilities

Coalinga Branch

Facilities

$52,322
$52,008
$51,120
$51,007
$49,517
$48,790
$48,652
$48,271
$48,136
$48,047
$46,916
$46,062

$45,770
$44,664
$44,603
$44,125
$43,689
$43,189
$43,090
$42,624
$42,351
$42,340
$42,262
$42,084
$41,864
$41,600
$41,513
$41,012
$40,813
$40,676
$40,509

$18,208
$18,144
$18,409
$11,182
$11,454
$11,432
$11,441
$11,432
$17,581
$11,432
$14,937

$7,808

$17,326
$16,237
$11,444

$9,742
$23,232

$8,639
$13,648
$16,687
$16,923

$4,476
$21,062
$12,900
$16,772
$12,195

$8,255

$8,832
$15,685
$18,814
$15,880



90. Children's Librarian Blanchard/Santa Paula Public  Public Services $40,480 $9,798
Library District
91. Monitor Altadena Library District Administration $40,394 $810
92. Library Clerk Il Altadena Library District Circulation $40,368 $10,492
93. Library Clerk Il Altadena Library District Circulation $40,368 $10,492
94. Library Clerk Placentia Library District Circulation $39,892 $11,057
95. Library Associate Altadena Library District Technical Services $39,883 $10,183
96. Circulation Supervisor Placentia Library District Circulation $39,595 $10,913
97. System Services Librarian Buena Park Library District System Services $39,217 $14,695
98. Branch Specialist Coalinga-Huron Library District Huron Branch $39,110 $15,265
99. Circulation Specialist Coalinga-Huron Library District Coalinga Branch $38,487 $18,814

100.  Librarian Ass. IV Banning Library District Library $38,331 $11,788



