	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Director		Palos Verdes Library District	Director	\$141,362	\$36,303
2.	Finance Director		Palos Verdes Library District	Administration	\$122,728	\$36,423
3.	District Director		Altadena Library District	Administration	\$119,734	\$19,348
4.	District Librarian		Dixon Public Library District	Admin	\$110,429	\$27,233
5.	Library Director		Placentia Library District	Administration	\$108,883	\$28,533
6.	Human Resources		Palos Verdes Library District	Administration	\$104,049	\$29,171
7.	Library Director		Beaumont Library District	Administration	\$101,400	\$14,353
8.	Manager		Palos Verdes Library District	Information Technology	\$97,843	\$33,471
9.	Manager		Palos Verdes Library District	Facilities	\$96,853	\$19,185
10.	Library Manager III		Palos Verdes Library District	Digital Services	\$93,623	\$26,310
11.	Library Manager		Palos Verdes Library District	Branches	\$87,085	\$30,177
12.	Principal Librarian		Altadena Library District	Technical Services	\$86,395	\$15,628
13.	Library Manager IV		Palos Verdes Library District	Adult Services	\$85,519	\$26,311
14.	Library Manager IV		Palos Verdes Library District	Technical Services	\$85,097	\$29,820
15.	Library Manager III		Palos Verdes Library District	Young Readers	\$83,467	\$32,049
16.	Interim-Finance Director		Altadena Library District	Administration	\$81,412	\$0
17.	IT Administrator III		Palos Verdes Library District	Information Technology	\$80,763	\$23,774
18.	Library Manager III		Palos Verdes Library District	Circulation	\$80,441	\$23,843
19.	Support Svcs. Manager		Buena Park Library District	Circulation	\$79,461	\$16,132
20.	Senior Librarian		Beaumont Library District	Outreach Services	\$79,379	\$12,755
21.	Library Manager II		Palos Verdes Library District	Young Readers	\$77,844	\$28,144
22.	Librarian III		Palos Verdes Library District	Librarian	\$77,600	\$28,145
23.	Library Manager II		Palos Verdes Library District	Adult Services	\$76,511	\$20,397
24.	District Librarian		Blanchard/Santa Paula Public Library District	Administration	\$74,107	\$14,428
25.	Librarian II		Palos Verdes Library District	Librarian	\$72,112	\$14,234
26.	Librarian II		Palos Verdes Library District	Digital Services	\$71,652	\$22,080
27.	Librarian II		Palos Verdes Library District	Librarian	\$69,279	\$26,461

28.	Librarian II	Palos Verdes Library District	Librarian	\$67,244	\$25,921
29.	Senior Librarian	Beaumont Library District	Technical Services	\$66,996	\$11,765
30.	Senior Librarian	Altadena Library District	Adult Services	\$66,697	\$13,430
31.	Senior Librarian	Altadena Library District	Children's Services	\$66,697	\$13,430
32.	Librarian II	Palos Verdes Library District	Librarian	\$66,350	\$20,934
33.	Library Assistant II	Dixon Public Library District	Admin	\$66,136	\$17,818
34.	Librarian II	Palos Verdes Library District	Librarian	\$65,733	\$20,934
35.	Senior Librarian	Beaumont Library District	Youth Services	\$65,104	\$11,449
36.	Librarian II	Placentia Library District	Adult Services	\$65,031	\$12,954
37.	Librarian II	Palos Verdes Library District	Librarian	\$64,544	\$25,329
38.	Network Info Specialist	Altadena Library District	Technical Services	\$64,457	\$13,180
39.	Director	Coalinga-Huron Library District	Coalinga Branch	\$63,580	\$9,742
40.	Librarian II	Placentia Library District	Children's Services	\$63,488	\$12,480
41.	Librarian II	Beaumont Library District	Outreach Services	\$61,728	\$10,944
42.	Librarian I	Buena Park Library District	Reference/Children	\$61,120	\$15,149
43.	Librarian II	Buena Park Library District	Reference/Children	\$61,120	\$17,900
44.	Library Director	Buena Park Library District	Administration	\$59,613	\$6,645
45.	IT Administrator II	Palos Verdes Library District	Information Technology	\$58,407	\$19,582
46.	Library Associate II	Altadena Library District	Administration	\$58,370	\$11,976
47.	Business Manager	Placentia Library District	Administration	\$58,154	\$24,538
48.	Librarian I	Placentia Library District	Adult Services	\$57,852	\$12,262
49.	Librarian I	Altadena Library District	Children's Services	\$57,585	\$12,188
50.	Library Manager I	Palos Verdes Library District	Circulation	\$56,292	\$19,310
51.	Librarian II	Palos Verdes Library District	Librarian	\$55,833	\$19,733
52.	Librarian II	Buena Park Library District	Reference/Children	\$55,615	\$10,668
53.	Administrative Assistant III	Palos Verdes Library District	Administration	\$55,100	\$18,755
54.	Maintenance Worker IV	Palos Verdes Library District	Facilities	\$54,758	\$23,278
55.	Librarian I	Buena Park Library District	Reference/Children	\$54,339	\$11,451
56.	Senior Librarian	Altadena Library District	Branch Services	\$54,279	\$12,672
57.	Library Manager I	Palos Verdes Library District	Branches	\$53,661	\$22,423
58.	Public Svc. Manager	Buena Park Library District	Administration	\$53,080	\$10,841

59.	Technical Services Assist IV	Palos Verdes Library District	Technical Services	\$52,322	\$18,208
60.	Technical Services Assistant II	Palos Verdes Library District	Technical Services	\$52,008	\$18,144
61.	Administration Assistant II	Palos Verdes Library District	Administration	\$51,120	\$18,409
62.	Building Serviceman	Altadena Library District	Administration	\$51,007	\$11,182
63.	Library Associate	Altadena Library District	Branch Services	\$49,517	\$11,454
64.	Library Associate	Altadena Library District	Children's Services	\$48,790	\$11,432
65.	Library Associate	Altadena Library District	Circulation	\$48,652	\$11,441
66.	Library Associate	Altadena Library District	Technical Services	\$48,271	\$11,432
67.	Maintenance Worker III	Palos Verdes Library District	Facilities	\$48,136	\$17,581
68.	Library Associate	Altadena Library District	Adult Services	\$48,047	\$11,432
69.	Interim Director	Banning Library District	Library	\$46,916	\$14,937
70.	Controller	Palo Verde Valley Library District	Administration	\$46,062	\$7,808
71.	Library Assistant IV	Palos Verdes Library District	Branches	\$45,770	\$17,326
72.	Librarian I	Buena Park Library District	Reference/Children	\$44,664	\$16,237
73.	Library Associate	Altadena Library District	Administration	\$44,603	\$11,444
74.	Technical Services Specialist	Coalinga-Huron Library District	Coalinga Branch	\$44,125	\$9,742
75.	Administrative Assistant	Placentia Library District	Administration	\$43,689	\$23,232
76.	Librarian I	Dixon Public Library District	Operations	\$43,189	\$8,639
77.	Library Assistant I	Dixon Public Library District	Operations	\$43,090	\$13,648
78.	Technical Services Assist III	Palos Verdes Library District	Technical Services	\$42,624	\$16,687
79.	Maintenance Worker II	Palos Verdes Library District	Facilities	\$42,351	\$16,923
80.	Executive Secretary	Altadena Library District	Administration	\$42,340	\$4,476
81.	Technical Services Assist I	Palos Verdes Library District	Technical Services	\$42,262	\$21,062
82.	Librarian I	Dixon Public Library District	Operations	\$42,084	\$12,900
83.	Clerk II	Buena Park Library District	Circulation	\$41,864	\$16,772
84.	Literacy Manager	Del Norte County Library	Library	\$41,600	\$12,195
85.	Librarian I	Placentia Library District	Adult Services	\$41,513	\$8,255
86.	Librarian I	Placentia Library District	Children's Services	\$41,012	\$8,832
87.	Maintenance Worker I	Palos Verdes Library District	Facilities	\$40,813	\$15,685
88.	Children's Services Specialist	Coalinga-Huron Library District	Coalinga Branch	\$40,676	\$18,814
89.	Maintenance Worker I	Palos Verdes Library District	Facilities	\$40,509	\$15,880

90.	Children's Librarian	Blanchard/Santa Paula Public Library District	Public Services	\$40,480	\$9,798
91.	Monitor	Altadena Library District	Administration	\$40,394	\$810
92.	Library Clerk II	Altadena Library District	Circulation	\$40,368	\$10,492
93.	Library Clerk II	Altadena Library District	Circulation	\$40,368	\$10,492
94.	Library Clerk	Placentia Library District	Circulation	\$39,892	\$11,057
95.	Library Associate	Altadena Library District	Technical Services	\$39,883	\$10,183
96.	Circulation Supervisor	Placentia Library District	Circulation	\$39,595	\$10,913
97.	System Services Librarian	Buena Park Library District	System Services	\$39,217	\$14,695
98.	Branch Specialist	Coalinga-Huron Library District	Huron Branch	\$39,110	\$15,265
99.	Circulation Specialist	Coalinga-Huron Library District	Coalinga Branch	\$38,487	\$18,814
100.	Librarian Ass. IV	Banning Library District	Library	\$38,331	\$11,788